SUBMISSION DETAILS DECISION STAGE

e Reason for
n (including date of event) Date of offer palue donor de

Name and Address of
Sponsor/Donor

ality/Sponsors Accepted or
Declined

Date added to
reaister

Date recipe!

Current/potent

Directorate

Robinson

Thomas

Sullivan

Rayner

Wilson

Richards

Connor

Guy

Sioned

Emily

Jessica

Emma

Principal Clinical

Scientist SCEsig

Social Marketing

Officer Health Improvement Division

Social Marketing

Officer Health Improvement Division

Campaigns and
Communications Health Improvement Division
Manager

Consultant in
Dental Public
Health

Primary Care Division

Public Health

Researcher Screening (HPSS)

Head of Public
Health Genomics HPSS
Programme

Sponsorship Accepted

Sponsorship Accepted

Sponsorship Accepted

Sponsorship Accepted

Gift and Hospitality Declined

Gift Accepted

Hospitality Accepted

TCS Biosciences Ltd
Botolph Claydon
Buckingham

MK18 2LR

Rockadove Limited, 14 Drake Walk,
Brigantine Place, Cardiff, CF11 4AN

Rockadove Limited, 14 Drake Walk,
Brigantine Place, Cardiff, CF11 4AN

Rockadove Limited, 14 Drake Walk,
Brigantine Place, Cardiff, CF11 4AN

Annual Conference of the British
Society of Paediatric Dentistry
(BSPD).

SAIL Databank

Kainos

Sponsorship of £1,000 towards attendance at the 8th
International Giardia & Cryptosporidium Conference,
Melbourne, Australia in February 2025. The IGCC
provides an international platform for researchers and
practitioners involved in the study of these parasites
to meet and share findings, innovations and ideas. As
the national Cryptosporidium Reference Unit (CRU),
major international collaborator in Cryptosporidium
research, and centre of expertise, it is important that
we have a presence at the meeting and present our
findings.

Benefits to PHW of attendance include showcasing,
supporting and improving the work of PHW and CRU,
and provide the opportunity to exchange knowledge
and network with colleagues and leading international
scientists, specifically within the Cryptosporidium and
gastrointestinal protozoan parasite community, to
further develop current and future international
collaborations.

Healthy Weight Healthy You and Help Me Quit have
been shortlisted for three CIPR Cymru Awards, and
the creative marketing agency Rockadove have
invited three members of the

Social Marketing team to attend the awards
ceremony as their aiiests 1 Novemher 2024
Healthy Weight Healthy You and Help Me Quit have
been shortlisted for three CIPR Cymru Awards, and
the creative marketing agency Rockadove have
invited three members of the

Social Marketing team to attend the awards
ceremany as their aeste 1 Novemher 2024
Healthy Weight Healthy You and Help Me Quit have
been shortlisted for three CIPR Cymru Awards, and
the creative marketing agency Rockadove have
invited three members of the

Social Marketing team to attend the awards

ceremnnv as their alleste 1 Navemher 2024
1'gave o prescitatui au uie Culiicr Slices

I declined the offer of hospitality (accommodation
and gala dinner).

After I presented at the conference, I received a
thankyou card with a Welsh I gave a presentation at
the conference.

I declined the offer of hospitality (accommodation
and gala dinner).

After I presented at the conference, I received a
thankyou card with a Welsh cake in a paper gift bag.
Later I realised that the card had an Amazon Gift
card, monetary value £50.

I have never received a gift from BSPD before and
have no ongoing relationship with them.

After seeking advice from the Board Secretary, Public
Health Wales, I made a donation of £50 to the charity
Dentaid.

Consumer panel member for the SAIL data bank. This
is attended in my own time. There is a minimum
reauirement to attend 1 per vear.

Attendance at clinical research roundtable

11 July 2024

02 October 2024

02 October 2024

02 October 2024

12 September 2024

12 December 2024

07 January 2025

£1,000.00 No

Over £50 No

Over £50 No

Over £50 No

Between £15
and £50

Over £50 No

Yes - Kainos are a PHW strategic
partner focused around our cloud
Between £15 strategy, and I believe PHW has
and £50 had/has a contractual relationship
with Kainos, although I have no sight
of that.

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Attendance of this
round table is
relevant to Tom
Connors areas of
work and therefore
appropriate to attend

17/09/2024

17/10/2024

17/10/2024

17/10/2024

13/12/2024

12/12/2024

22/01/2025

17/09/2024

16/10/2024

16/10/2024

16/10/2024

13/12/2024

12/12/2024

07/01/2025

30/10/2024

01/11/2024

01/11/2024

01/11/2024

31/12/2024

31/12/2024

08/01/2025



