

SUBMISSION DETAILS											DECISION STAGE				
Surname	Forename	Current Position	Directorate	Gift/Hospitality/Sponsorship	Accepted or Declined	Name and Address of Sponsor/Donor	Description (including date of event)	Date of offer	Value	Current/potential contract with donor	Authorised/Declined	Reason for decision	Date	Date recipient signed	Date added to register
Robinson	Guy	Principal Clinical Scientist	Screening	Sponsorship	Accepted	TCS Biosciences Ltd Botolph Claydon Buckingham MK18 2LR	Sponsorship of £1,000 towards attendance at the 8th International Giardia & Cryptosporidium Conference, Melbourne, Australia in February 2025. The IGCC provides an international platform for researchers and practitioners involved in the study of these parasites to meet and share findings, innovations and ideas. As the national Cryptosporidium Reference Unit (CRU), major international collaborator in Cryptosporidium research, and centre of expertise, it is important that we have a presence at the meeting and present our findings. Benefits to PHW of attendance include showcasing, supporting and improving the work of PHW and CRU, and provide the opportunity to exchange knowledge and network with colleagues and leading international scientists, specifically within the Cryptosporidium and gastrointestinal protozoan parasite community, to further develop current and future international collaborations.	11 July 2024	£1,000.00	No	Yes		17/09/2024	17/09/2024	30/10/2024
Thomas	Sioned	Social Marketing Officer	Health Improvement Division	Sponsorship	Accepted	Rockadove Limited, 14 Drake Walk, Brigantine Place, Cardiff, CF11 4AN	Healthy Weight Healthy You and Help Me Quit have been shortlisted for three CIPR Cymru Awards, and the creative marketing agency Rockadove have invited three members of the Social Marketing team to attend the awards ceremony as their guests. 1 November 2024.	02 October 2024	Over £50	No	Yes		17/10/2024	16/10/2024	01/11/2024
Sullivan	Emily	Social Marketing Officer	Health Improvement Division	Sponsorship	Accepted	Rockadove Limited, 14 Drake Walk, Brigantine Place, Cardiff, CF11 4AN	Healthy Weight Healthy You and Help Me Quit have been shortlisted for three CIPR Cymru Awards, and the creative marketing agency Rockadove have invited three members of the Social Marketing team to attend the awards ceremony as their guests. 1 November 2024.	02 October 2024	Over £50	No	Yes		17/10/2024	16/10/2024	01/11/2024
Rayner	Jessica	Campaigns and Communications Manager	Health Improvement Division	Sponsorship	Accepted	Rockadove Limited, 14 Drake Walk, Brigantine Place, Cardiff, CF11 4AN	Healthy Weight Healthy You and Help Me Quit have been shortlisted for three CIPR Cymru Awards, and the creative marketing agency Rockadove have invited three members of the Social Marketing team to attend the awards ceremony as their guests. 1 November 2024.	02 October 2024	Over £50	No	Yes		17/10/2024	16/10/2024	01/11/2024
Wilson	Mary	Consultant in Dental Public Health	Primary Care Division	Gift and Hospitality	Declined	Annual Conference of the British Society of Paediatric Dentistry (BSPD).	I declined the offer of hospitality (accommodation and gala dinner).  After I presented at the conference, I received a thankyou card with a Welsh I gave a presentation at the conference. I declined the offer of hospitality (accommodation and gala dinner).  After I presented at the conference, I received a thankyou card with a Welsh cake in a paper gift bag. Later I realised that the card had an Amazon Gift card, monetary value £50.  I have never received a gift from BSPD before and have no ongoing relationship with them.  After seeking advice from the Board Secretary, Public Health Wales, I made a donation of £50 to the charity Dentaid.	12 September 2024	Between £15 and £50	No	Yes		13/12/2024	13/12/2024	31/12/2024
Richards	Emma	Public Health Researcher	Screening (HPSS)	Gift	Accepted	SAIL Databank	Consumer panel member for the SAIL data bank. This is attended in my own time. There is a minimum requirement to attend 1 per year.	12 December 2024	Over £50	No	No		12/12/2024	12/12/2024	31/12/2024
Connor	Tom	Head of Public Health Genomics Programme	HPSS	Hospitality	Accepted	Kainos	Attendance at clinical research roundtable	07 January 2025	Between £15 and £50	Yes - Kainos are a PHW strategic partner focused around our cloud strategy, and I believe PHW has had/has a contractual relationship with Kainos, although I have no sight of that.	Yes	Attendance of this round table is relevant to Tom Connors areas of work and therefore appropriate to attend	22/01/2025	07/01/2025	08/01/2025